

Neighbourhood Area Decision Notice

Section 61G of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as inserted by Schedule 9 Part 1 of the Localism Act 2011) provides a local planning authority with the power to designate an area as a neighbourhood area.

Publicising a Designation of a Neighbourhood Area

Under the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 Part 2 Regulation 7, the local planning authority must publish on its website, and other such manner as they consider is likely to bring the designation to the attention of people who, live, work and carry out business in the neighbourhood area:

- The name of the neighbourhood area;
- A map which identifies the area; and
- The name of the relevant body who applied for the designation.

Neighbourhood Area Application Details

Name of Applicant Body	Deighton Parish Council
Name of Neighbourhood Area	Deighton Neighbourhood Plan
Contact Details	Chris Brack (Vice Chair)
	Email: deightonpc@gmail.com

Designation Decision

This confirms that the Assistant Director for Planning and Public Protection has designated the area shown on the map below as the Deighton Neighbourhood Plan Area for the purposes of preparing a Neighbourhood Development Plan by Deighton Parish Council under Section 61G(1) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended).

Signed:

Mike Slater, Assistant Director Planning and Public Protection

Date: 17th December 2019

Lian Six

